
Back by popular demand after being one of our 
biggest fund-raisers last year…. 
Staff and parents are putting on another Murder 
Mystery play on Friday 4th April.  An opportunity 
to sit back and enjoy a delicious curry and some 
rather silly behaviour on stage!  We’d love to see 
you there  (adults only). 
Book your tickets before they all go! 

Choir 

Our KS2 choir, along with thousands of other 
children across the globe, took part in a singa-
long hosted by Young Voices to celebrate Bob 
Marley’s 80th Birthday. 

Year 1 Chinese New Year 

Year 1 celebrated Chinese New Year last week 
by making their own fortune cookies out of salt 
dough. They then wrote instructions of how to 
make them.  

Reception Cycling Fun! 

Our Reception children have been having a fan-
tastic time on the balance bikes this week! They 
have been busy learning to scoot, steer, and 
even master the limbo as they develop their 
skills in preparation for riding pedal bikes. It’s 
wonderful to see their confidence growing as 
they practise balance and coordination in a fun 
and engaging way. Keep up the great work, Re-
ception!  

https://mordiford-ptfa.square.site/product/murder-mystery-evening/85?cs=true&cst=custom


Dates for your Diary 

Date Time  Event 

Wednesday 12th February 9:30 - 12:00 Y2 Farm Trip 

Thursday 13th February See Poster PTFA Love Disco 

Friday 14th February See Poster  PTFA Stay and Play International Day 

Monday 17th— Friday 21st February  Half Term 

Friday 28th February 11:00 - 22:30 
approx 

Young Voices - KS2 Choir 

Wednesday 5th March  11:30 - 18:30 
approx 

KS2 Theatre Trip to Chitty Chitty Bang Bang 

Thursday 6th March 9:30 - 12:00 Y1 Farm Trip  

Thursday 6th March 9:00-9:30 Y5 Class Assembly  

Saturday March 8th  10:00 -12:00 

13:00 –15:00 

Working Party 

Family Gardening Day 

Monday 10th— Friday 14th March  Y6 Residential PGL Swindon 

Wednesday 12th March  8:30 - 15:30  Y3 Trip to Bishops Wood Field Centre 

Monday 24th— Thursday 27th March  Bratislava Trip Y5/Y6 (10 children) 

Thursday 3rd April  9:00 -  9:30 Y4 Class Assembly  

Tuesday 8th April TBC  Y4 Moving Targets Rehearsal and Performance 
at Courtyard 

Thursday 10th April 15:30 - 16:15 Spring  Music Concert 

Friday 11th April  PTFA Easter Egg Hunt 

Friday 11th April  Last Day of Spring Term 

Book here 

https://mordiford-ptfa.square.site/product/school-disco/84?cs=true&cst=custom

